PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 598

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 5, delete "14" and insert "16".
- In line 14, delete "eight" and insert "10".
- In line 15, delete the first "that" and insert "who".
- In line 18, delete the first "that" and insert "who".
- In line 21, delete the first "that" and insert "who".
- In line 24, delete the first "that" and insert "who".
- 7 In line 26, delete "and".
- 8 In line 28, after "occupations" insert ", at least two of whom must work
- 9 or reside in rural areas of this state; and
- 10 "(F) Two members who work in a community college apprenticeship or
- 11 preapprenticeship program, at least one of whom must be a faculty member
- 12 at the community college".
- On page 2, after line 2, insert:
- "(2) Each appointing authority described in subsection (1) of this section
- shall ensure, in collaboration with the other appointing authorities, that not
- more than three members of the task force reside or work in the same con-
- 17 gressional district in this state.".
- In line 3, delete "(2)" and insert "(3)".
- Delete lines 8 and 9 and insert:
- 20 "(c) Improve the effectiveness of apprenticeship programs in working with
- 21 contractors from rural areas of this state;".
- In line 13, delete "and".

- Delete line 14 and insert:
- 2 "(f) Examine the capacity of current apprenticeship programs to produce
- a sufficient number of apprentices to meet current and future workforce de-
- 4 mands; and
- 5 "(g) Evaluate:
- 6 "(A) Whether this state's community college system can have an increased
- 7 role in providing preapprenticeship and apprenticeship training, particularly
- 8 in rural areas of this state;
- 9 "(B) The flexibility of current apprenticeship programs to meet the
- 10 evolving workforce needs of industry; and
- "(C) The timeliness and efficiency of new apprenticeship program ap-
- 12 proval.".
- 13 In line 15, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)".
- In line 17, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)".
- In line 19, delete "(5)" and insert "(6)".
- In line 21, delete "(6)(a)" and insert "(7)(a)".
- In line 25, delete "(7)" and insert "(8)".
- In line 27, delete "(8)" and insert "(9)".
- In line 28, delete "(9)" and insert "(10)".
- In line 32, delete "(10)" and insert "(11)".
- In line 36, delete "(11)" and insert "(12)".

22